
THE CITY OF EDMONTON 
BYLAW 18603 

VEHICLE FOR HIRE BYLAW AMENDMENT No. 3 

Edmonton City Council enacts: 

1. Bylaw 17400, the Vehicle For Hire Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.

2. “Schedule B – Fees” is deleted and replaced with the attached “Schedule B – Fees.”

3. This bylaw comes into force on January 1, 2019.

Read a first time 

Read a second time 

Read a third time 

SIGNED AND PASSED 

THE CITY OF EDMONTON 

MAYOR 

CITY CLERK 



 

SCHEDULE B - FEES 
 

 Licence Fee Licence Fee 
Accessibility 
Surcharge* 

Per Trip 
Fee 

Driver’s Licence 
(a) one year 

 
(b) two year 

 
$63 

 
$104 

  

Dispatch Licence 
(a) General Dispatch 

(i) 1-50 vehicles 
(ii) 51+ vehicles 

 
(b) Taxi Dispatch 

 
(c) Transportation Network Dispatch 

(i) 1-15 vehicles 
(ii) 16-50 vehicles 

(iii) 51+ vehicles 

 
 

$1,036 
$1,036 

 
$1,036 

 
 

$3,048 
$10,160 
$20,320 

 
 

$50/vehicle 
$50/vehicle 

 
 
 
 

$50/vehicle 
$50/vehicle 
$50/vehicle 

 
 
 

$0.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0.30 

Vehicle Licence 
(a) Accessible Taxi 
(b) Limousine 
(c) Private Transportation Provider 
(d) Shuttle 
(e) Taxi 

 
$415 
$415 
$415 
$415 
$415 

  

 

Other Fees    

Administration Fee   $37 

Licence Replacement Fee   $104 

Taxi Licence/Accessible  
Taxi Licence Transfer Fee 
 
 

  $964 

* Fee waived for dispatchers that provide proof in a form acceptable to the City Manager 
of equivalency with section 16(2)(b), and maximum possible surcharge is $50,000 per 
dispatch licence.  

 


