THE CITY OF EDMONTON BYLAW 18603 VEHICLE FOR HIRE BYLAW AMENDMENT No. 3

Edmonton	City	Council	enacts:

1.	. Bylaw 17400, the Vehicle For Hire Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.					
2.	. "Schedule B – Fees" is deleted and replaced with the attached "Schedule B – Fees."					
3.	3. This bylaw comes into force on January 1, 2019.					
Re	ad a first time					
Re	ad a second time					
Re	ad a third time					
SI	GNED AND PASSED					
	THE CITY OF EDMONTON					
	MAYOR					
	CITY CLERK					

SCHEDULE B - FEES

	Licence Fee	Licence Fee Accessibility Surcharge*	Per Trip Fee	
Driver's Licence				
(a) one year	\$63			
(b) two year	\$104			
Dispatch Licence				
(a) General Dispatch				
(i) 1-50 vehicles	\$1,036	\$50/vehicle		
(ii) 51+ vehicles	\$1,036	\$50/vehicle	\$0.30	
(b) Taxi Dispatch	\$1,036			
(c) Transportation Network Dispatch				
(i) 1-15 vehicles	\$3,048	\$50/vehicle		
(ii) 16-50 vehicles	\$10,160	\$50/vehicle		
(iii) 51+ vehicles	\$20,320	\$50/vehicle	\$0.30	
Vehicle Licence				
(a) Accessible Taxi	\$415			
(b) Limousine	\$415			
(c) Private Transportation Provider	\$415			
(d) Shuttle	\$415			
(e) Taxi	\$415			
Other Fees				
Administration Fee				
Licence Replacement Fee				
Taxi Licence/Accessible Taxi Licence Transfer Fee				

^{*} Fee waived for dispatchers that provide proof in a form acceptable to the City Manager of equivalency with section 16(2)(b), and maximum possible surcharge is \$50,000 per dispatch licence.